The proposed committee substitute to HB 1907 outlines a battery stewardship plan to be 

followed by certain battery manufacturers and to be administered by the Oklahoma Department 

of Environmental Quality (DEQ). According to DEQ, the agency projects the need to add one 

FTE at an estimated recurring cost for salary and benefits of One Hundred Thousand Six 

Hundred and Three Dollars ($100,603.00) to fulfill the requirements of this measure. 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.